Lincoln Water Department
Pro-Forma Budget FY21

For information purposes only

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES 1,100,097 1,227,241 127,144

OPERATING PROFIT (LOSS) 564,980 600,154 35,174

INTEREST (INCOME), EXPENSE & TAXES

Debt Service 240,000 240,000 0

Depreciation 351,000 351,000 0

Sick Leave Credits 7,000 7,000 0

TOTAL INTEREST (INCOME), EXPENSE & TAXES 598,000 598,000 0

NET INCOME (LOSS) (33,020) 2,154 35,174

* Note: Sales projections are net of various state mandated "Pass Through" expenses

Use Res. Rate / Year  $   100.00  $   100.00  $   100.00  $   100.00  $   100.00

Operating Revenues

Sewer Use 989,044$   930,000$   1,014,056$  1,010,000$  1,007,611$  2,389$   1,010,000$  -$
Interest / Penalty 29,801   15,000   31,260   25,000   6,187   18,813   25,000   -

Total Operating Revenues 1,018,845   945,000   1,045,316   1,035,000   1,013,798   21,202   1,035,000   -

Operating Expenses

Insurance -   20,000   -   20,000   -   20,000   -   (20,000)

Contract Operations Services 463,730   401,068   385,413   420,000   207,742   212,258   430,000   10,000

Supplies 91,480   75,000   114,352   100,000   62,694   37,306   120,000   20,000

Utilities 86,901   90,000   87,958   90,000   29,737   60,263   90,000   -
Professional Services 36,264   20,000   40,953   37,000   54,726   (17,726)   41,150   4,150

Total Operating Costs 678,375   606,068   628,676   667,000   354,899   312,101   681,150   14,150

Net Revenue from Operations 340,470   338,932   416,640   368,000   658,899   (290,899)   353,850   (14,150)

Depreciation 371,053   300,000   382,699   385,000   192,500   192,500   390,000   5,000

Debt Service Interest/Fees 131,875   126,720   131,119   115,794   62,010   53,784   114,934   (860)
Sewer assessment revenues (3,183)   (15,000)   (378)   (1,000)   (666)   (334)   (1,000)   -

Total Debt Service (net) 499,745   411,720   513,440   499,794   253,844   245,950   503,934   4,140

Total Sewer Expense 1,178,120   1,017,788   1,142,116   1,166,794   608,743   558,051   1,185,084   18,290

Net Sewer Fund Revenue (159,275)$   (72,788)$   (96,800)$   (131,794)$   405,055$   (536,849)$   (150,084)$   (18,290)$

  Sewer operations are being reclassified to a Town enterprise fund in accordance with a Town Ordinance and in compliance with RIGL § 45-14

2020-2021

Rev. / Exp.

Estimates

Increase

(Decrease)

P/Y

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

SEWER FUND Estimated Revenue and Expenses

(for information purposes only)

FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
2017-2018

Audited Rev.

/ Exp.

2018-2019

Rev. / Exp.

Estimates

2018-2019

Audited Rev.

/ Exp.

2019-2020

Rev. / Exp.

Estimates

Rev. / Exp.

Thru

12/31/2019

Balance

Thru

6/30/2020

R.I. Gen. Law §45-14-5 Disposition of proceeds. - All revenue derived from the assessment of charges authorized by the provisions of this chapter…shall be

expended only for the maintenance, repair, replacement, expansion, or operation of the sewer system and sewage disposal or treatment works of the cities

and towns, and/or for the payment of charges made against the cities and towns for the disposal and/or treatment of their sewage.

100

Twin River Twin River Other FY2018

Reg. Hours Holiday Customers Total

Billing Rate $ 56.00   84.00   56.00

Estimated Hours 12,687   624   4,000   17,311

Labor Revenue $ 710,481   52,416   224,000   986,897

Vehicle Fees 40,000   40,000

Total Revenue 710,481   52,416   264,000   1,026,897

Operating Expenses

Personnel Costs

Wages 676,099   49,876   176,000   901,976

FICA 51,722   3,816   13,464   69,001

Other Operating Expenses -

Vehicle Expenses(Ins., Fuel, Repair, etc.) @ $2/hr. -   -   3,000   3,000

Vehicle major repair -   -   3,000   3,000

Vehicle Depreciation 60,000   60,000

Overhead (Billing & Acctng.) est. @ 2.5% of Revenue 17,762   1,310   5,600   24,672

Total Costs $ 745,583   55,002   261,064   1,061,649

Net Revenue from Operations $ (35,101)   (2,586)   2,936   (34,752)

Town of Lincoln

Police Detail Revenue / Expenses Estimates
FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021

101